IO
M
TD
R
18
00
03
 R

TDR180003 Rev. I
HOW TO ORDER
             Serial Adapter (Note 2)
              N = No Adapter
      Enclosure (Note 2)
      N = No Enclosure
      E = Plastic Enclosure
     Display Type
     N = None (Note 2)
     6R0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays
     6R2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2)
                relays
     6H0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays,
                with Sunbright display
     6H2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2)
           relays, with Sunbright display
     7R0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays
     7R2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2) relays
     7H0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays,
                with Sunbright display
     7H2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2)
           relays, with Sunbright display
    Static Reduction Pigtail
    N = None
    A = 3 ft Pigtail Length - Chain
    B = 6 ft Pigtail Length - Chain
    C = 9 ft Pigtail Length - Chain
    D = 12 ft Pigtail Length - Chain
   Probe Length, in inches (Note 1)
  Approvals
  A = General Purpose (IP67)
  D = Hazardous Location -
   Dust (II 1D Ex ia IIIC T85 ºC...T110 ºC Da)
  G = Hazardous Location -
   Gas (II 1G Ex ia IIB T6...T4 Ga)
 Voltage
 A = 12VDC to 36VDC, Ex 12VDC to 30VDC
TDR-3000 Guided Wave Radar
NOTES 1. Maximum probe length is 98.5 ft (30.0 m).
 2. If no display is required, choose Display Type and Enclosure N
 3. Consult factory for cables less than 100 in.
TDR3000 - A - - - - -   -
5
TDR180003 Rev. I
APPROVALS
ATEX MARKINGS
 II 1G Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Ga
 II 1D Ex ia IIIC T85°C… T110°C Da
 T ambient = -30°C…+65°C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FUNCTIONAL
Operating Power
24 VDC (12 to 36 VDC)
Ex Version: 24 VDC (12 to 30 VDC)
Ambient Temperature
-22° to 149° F (-30° to 65°C)
-4° to 149°F (-20° to 65°C) with display
Process Temperature -22° to 194°F (-30° to 90°C)
Operating Pressure -14 to 232 psi (-1 to16 bar)
Accuracy
±20 mm (±0.75”), if probe length ≥10 m (32 ft):
±0.2% of the probe length
Dielectric Constant > 2.1